REV. 0
a
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

Shorting the output to ground or drawing excessive current
from the AD8039 will likely cause a catastrophic failure.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Outline Branding Information
AD8039AR –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD8039AR-REEL –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD8039AR-REEL7 –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD8039ART-REEL* –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Lead SOT23 RT-8 HYA
AD8039ART-REEL7* –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Lead SOT23 RT-8 HYA
AD8038AR* –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD8038AKS* –40ºC to +85ºC 5-Lead SC70 KS-5 HUA
*Under development
P V I V V R V RD S S S OUT L OUT L= ×[ ] + ( ) × ( )[ ] [ ]/ / – /2 2
REV. 0
Typical Performance Characteristics–AD8039
–5–
FREQUENCY – MHz
G
A
IN
 –
 d
B
–6
0.1 10001 10 100
–3
0
3
6
9
12
15
18
21
24
G = 5
G = 2
G = 1
G = 10
FREQUENCY – MHz
G
A
IN
 –
 d
B
0.1 10001 10 100
0
1
6
7
VS = +5V
VS = �5V
5
4
3
2
FREQUENCY – MHz
G
A
IN
 –
 d
B
0.1 10001 10 100
0
1
6
7
RL = 2k�
5
4